BLACKFOOT - September 6, 2025 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEARS OLD AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Distance: Two Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eyes by Corona - 13.233 - September 4, 2017)

Purse: $2,750

Available Money: $2,750
Value of Race: $2,750 1st $1,512, 2nd $688, 3rd $412, 4th $138
Wind Speed: 6 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Clear, 78° Track: Fast

Off at: 12:31 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

9Aug25 *ONE?

16Aug25 °CAS®
31Aug25 BKF!
16Aug25 'cAS?
1Sep25 “BKF®

31Aug25 *ELK*
15Aug25 'CAS?

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner:

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

4

O NN 0 RFR W

Bnb Hasta La Luna (Espinoza, Jose)
Tillys Kiss a Cowboy (Ayala, Eric)
Dixies Pappasito (Vazquez, Carmen)
Strawfly Jimmy (Romero, Raphael)
Lc lona Cartel (Marin, Never)

El Serafin (Collazo, Luis)

Reyna Especial (Villa, Oscar)

Owner: Rainee Browning
Trainer: Castillo, Sr., Ricardo

Scratched Horse(s): Stingg Rey (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $1,100

Pgm Horse

4  Bnb Hasta La Luna
3 Tillys Kiss a Cowboy

1 Dixies Pappasito

Win
6.60

Place
3.00
3.60

Wgt MIE PP

129
126
124
124
130
135
124

LA
BLb
BL bf
B bf
BLb
BLb
BLb

Show  Wager Type
2.80 $2.00 Exacta
3.60  $2.00 Quinella
3.80  $2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Daily Double

G o NNPFP Wb

Start  Str

~Nw o NO A

lHead
2Head
3Neck
4Head
5Head
6Neck

7

Fin
13/4
23/4
3Head
4Neck
5Neck
6Neck

7

Winning Numbers

4-3
3-4
431
3-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Odds
2.30*  13.285
450 13411
270 13,522
410 13531
340 13.568
23.00 13.588
10.30  13.643

Payoff
67.00
43.00

103.40
6.80

Pgm Horse Name

4

O NN 00 - W

Bnb Hasta La Luna
Tillys Kiss a Cowboy
Dixies Pappasito
Strawfly Jimmy

Lc lona Cartel

El Serafin

Reyna Especial

Start  Str

1
4
5
2
6
3
7

1Head
2Head
3Head
41/2
51/2
63/4

71

Fin
1314
314
ql12
41 1/2
51 3/4
62

22 1/4

EQUIBASE

Ind. Time Sp. In.

88
83
78
78
76
76
73

Bnb Hasta La Luna, Gray Filly, by Moonin the Eagle out of Hasta La Veesta, by Brimmerton. Foaled Mar 13, 2021 in Utah.
Breeder: Bobby D Cox

Pool
220
339

1,426
215

Comments

wouldnt be denied NTR
up for second

steady effort

solid effort

even bid throughout
late interest

no threat

Trainers: 4 - Castillo, Sr., Ricardo; 3 - Fregoso, Ramiro; 1 - Ortiz, Cresencio; 8 - Duarte, Javier; 2 - Atwood, Don; 7 - Nolazco, Jesus; 5 - Fregoso, Ramiro

Owners:

Pulido;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

4 -Rainee Browning; 3 - Five Livestock Company LLC; 1 -lgnacio Buenrostro; 8 -Javier Duarte; 2 -Larry Chapple; 7 -Sergio Pintado; 5 -Jose Luis

BNB HASTA LA LUNA wouldnt be denied NTR. TILLYS KISS A COWBQY up for second. DIXIES PAPPASITO steady effort. STRAWFLY JIMMY solid
effort. LC IONA CARTEL even bid throughout. EL SERAFIN late interest. REYNA ESPECIAL no threat.
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